ORDERING GUIDE
DROP AXLE
LIT NO: L1322
DATE: February 2025        Rev: E
HENDRICKSON USE ONLY
FORM INSTRUCT IONS
For complete price and model number information on HN or HP Hendrickson Trailer Axles, email this form to the appropriate contact (see page 6).
TO: FROM: COMPANY NAME:
DATE: PHONE: FAX: EMAIL:
AXLES
AXLE STYLE: 6" Drop Style
AXLE WALL: ❒ 0.625 ❒ 0.750 (required for hump-up orientation)
BRAKE SIZE: ❒ 12.25" ❒ 16.5" × 5" ❒ 16.5" × 7"
SPINDLE: ❒ HN Only             ❒ HN         ❒ HP            ❒ HN                   ❒ HP
BRAKE SELECTIONS: See Chart A See Chart B See Chart C
SAME AS (OR PREVIOUS HENDRICKSON AUX AXLE P/N): EXCEPT:
L1322 Rev E
HUMP DOWN / REAR DOWN
    S-CAM POSITION & BRAKE CHAMBER BRACKET
HUMP DOWN / FORWARD UP
  Air Chamber
Centers
Vertical
Hump
Air Chamber Bracket
S-Cam Center Position
Forward
Air Chamber
Centers
Vertical
S-Cam Center Position
S-Cam Position Angle
Hump
Air Chamber Bracket
Forward
Horizontal C/L
IMPORTANT! ALL ENGAGING CAMS MUST ROTATE
THE SAME AS THE WHEELS IN FORWARD MOTION.
CAM OPPOSITE ROTATION CAUSES COMPONENT
FAILURE. HUMPS MUST BE WITHIN 15 DEGREES
OF VERTICAL AS SHOWN.
Alternative axle orientation by customer with
the same Rear Down Part Number Configuration
Note: All Hump-Up Axles have 3/4" Axle Wall Thickness.
Axle Orientation Convention for
Rear-Down Part Number Configuration
Alternative axle orientation by customer with
the same Forward Up Part Number Configuration
Note: All Hump-Up Axles have 3/4" Axle Wall Thickness.
Axle Orientation Convention for
Front-Up Part Number Configuration
Hump angle1 not to
exceed +/–150 from
centerline at ride
height conditions,
i.e. not lifted or fully
extended.
Hump angle1 not to
exceed +/–150 from
centerline at ride
height conditions,
i.e. not lifted or fully
extended.
! !
Vertical
Vertical
Forward Forward
1.  Hump angle not to exceed +/–15o from centerline at ride height conditions, i.e. not lifted or fully extended.
Page 2
L1322 Rev E
Page 3
CHART  B 16 .5 "  ×  5 "  B rakes
BRAKE LINING: H15
BRAKE MODEL: Standard
BRAKE COATING:  Standard
AXLE TRACK: ❒ 71.50" ❒ 73.50"
S-CAM POSITION: Cams Rear - Brake Adjusters Down Cams Rear - Brake Adjusters Down
S-CAM: 28 SPLINE 28 SPLINE
S-CAM LENGTH: 22.375" 22.875"
S-CAM ANGLE: 15 - Degrees 15 - Degrees
S-CAM ENCLOSURE: Standard Cam Bracket Standard Cam Bracket
BRAKE CHAMBER BRACKET: Standard Chamber Bracket High Rise Bracket
BRAKE CHAMBER:
❒ No
❒ 2.5" Stroke ❒ 3.0" Stroke
BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE: ❒ Type 24 ❒ Type 30 ❒ Type 30/30 ❒ Type 30 ❒ Type 30/30
BRAKE CHAMBER WARRANTY: Standard Warranty ❒ Standard ❒ Extended Life ❒ Standard ❒ Standard ❒ Extended Life
SLACK ADJUSTER LENGTH: ❒ No ❒ 5.5" ❒ 6.0" (Long Stroke Recommended)
CHART  A 12 .25 "  ×  7 .5 "  B rakes
BRAKE LINING: H20
BRAKE MODEL: HXS
BRAKE COATING: Standard
AXLE TRACK: 71.50"
S-CAM POSITION: Cams Forward - Brake Adjusters Up Cams Rear - Brake Adjusters Down
S-CAM: 28 SPLINE
S-CAM LENGTH: 20.75
S-CAM ANGLE: ❒ 0 - degrees ❒ 15 - degrees
S-CAM ENCLOSURE: Standard Cam Bracket
BRAKE CHAMBER BRACKET: Standard Chamber Bracket
BRAKE CHAMBER:
❒ No
❒ 2.5" Stroke ❒ 3.0" Stroke
BRAKE CHAMBER SIZE: ❒ Type 24 ❒ Type 30 ❒ Type 24/30 ❒ Type 30/30 ❒ Type 30 ❒ Type 30/30
BRAKE CHAMBER WARRANTY: Standard ❒ Standard ❒ Extended Life Standard ❒ Standard ❒ Extended Life
SLACK ADJUSTER LENGTH: ❒ No ❒ 5.5" ❒ 6.0" (Long Stroke Recommended)
L1322 Rev E
AXLE TRACK: ❒ 71.50" ❒ 77.50"
S-CAM POSITION: ❒ Cams Forward -
Brake Adjusters Up ❒ Cams Rear - Brake Adjusters Down ❒ Cams Rear - Brake Adjusters
Down
❒ Cams Forward - Brake
Adjusters Up
S-CAM: ❒ 28 SPLINE ❒ 28 SPLINE ❒ 28 SPLINE ❒ 28 SPLINE
S-CAM LENGTH: ❒ 20.625" ❒ 21.625" ❒ 22.375" ❒ 22.625" ❒ 22.375" ❒ 24.625" ❒ 23.75"
S-CAM ANGLE:
❒ 0 - degrees
❒ 35 - degrees
❒ 15 - degrees ❒ 15 - degrees ❒ 22.5 - degrees ❒ 0 - degrees ❒ 15 - degrees
❒ 0 - degrees
❒ 35 - degrees
S-CAM ENCLOSURE: